
2024-2025 DEPARTMENT OFFICERS ASST. JUDGE ADVOCATE DEPARTMENT STAFF (740)362-7478
DEPARTMENT COMMANDER Doug Russell - Post 475 John Robinson- Adjutant
Arnold "AJ" Whatley - Post 776 9275 Blade Rd Nw Spouse: Jacie
6650 Wareham Ct. Apt. 7 Minerva, OH 44657 adjutant@ohiolegion.com
Centerville, OH 45459 Spouse: Kathy
937-609-0798 330-205-2973 Cassie Lee - Executive Admin
commander@ohiolegion.com DougR904@gmail.com executiveadmin@ohiolegion.com 
FIRST VICE COMMANDER DEPARTMENT HISTORIAN
Stan Oren - Post 536 Al Beyer - Post 523 Rebecca Corbin- Fiscal Secretary
1267 Road I 6013 Garber Rd Emblem Sales
Leipsic, OH 45856 Bellville, OH 44813 corbin@ohiolegion.com
Spouse: Ruth Spouse: Dayna Finance@ohiolegion.com
419-306-1185 419-566-9523
1stvice@ohiolegion.com albeyer49@gmail.com Hope Eaton - Front Desk Administrator
SECOND VICE COMMANDER DEPARTMENT ASST HISTORIAN
Gary Cox Jr- Post 584 Kevin Motter- Post 109 heaton@ohiolegion.com
2535 Columbus Sandusky Rd N 516 W Main St
Caledonia, Ohio 43314 Montpelier, Ohio 43543 Christie White - Americanism, Children
Spouse : Sarah Fisher 419-630-8767 & Youth Coordinator, Conventions
740-802-7262 motter.kb@gmail.com programs@ohiolegion.com
2ndvice@ohiolegion.com DEPARTMENT SERGEANT-AT-ARMS
DEPARTMENT TREASURER Mike Blackwell - Post 707 Sherry Yockey - Membership &
Holly Lewis- Post 557 166 Marrett Farm Rd. Post Activities Manger 
3661 Tent Church Rd Union, OH 45322 syockey@ohiolegion.com
Colliers, WV 26035 Spouse:  Amy membership@ohiolegion.com
Spouse : Matt 937-430-2608
412-298-4648 mblackwell85@hotmail.com
treasurer@ohiolegion.com ASST SERGEANTS-AT-ARMS Jon Vulgamore -  Media & Marketing
DEPARTMENT CHAPLAIN Ken LaVoy- Post 598 Communications Coordinator
Ron Distel - Post 113 2361 Springmill Rd vulgamore@ohiolegion.com
2010 S Nissen Rd. Dayton, OH 45440
Elmore, OH 43416 Spouse: Michelle Shirley Espenshade - Charities Inc.
Spouse: Lynn 937-602-5026 espenshade@ohiolegion.com
419-862-2344 ken.j.lavoy@gmail.com charities@ohiolegion.com
crosswindacre@aol.com Brad Beatty- Post 164 740-513-1722
ASSISTANT CHAPLAIN 3767 Richard Ave VA&R TEAM
Robert  "Bob" White- Post 572 Grove City, OH 43123 Cleveland Office
6019 Ridge Rd Apt 2 Spouse: Mary Beth Bill Genochio II - VA&R/VBA/PSO
Parma, Ohio 44129 614-558-8843 Field Office Coordinator
216-280-1069 bjbeatty61@aol.com P: 216-522-3504 ext.53746
legionbirdman@yahoo.com William Dittebrand- Post 214 F: 216-357-5668
PAST DEPARTMENT COMMANDER 630 Orchard Rd genochio@ohiolegion.com
Jason Rue- Post 541 Willoughby, OH 44094 William Brown, DSO
PO Box 10 440-897-8014 brown@ohiolegion.com
Dupont, OH 45837 dittebrand@yahoo.com Tom White, DSO
Spouse: Mindi Marty Moore- Post 118 twhite@ohiolegion.com
419-890-3717 602 Bartish Dr Jessica Reese, DSO
jasonrue1974@gmail.com Amherst, OH 44001 jreese@ohiolegion.com
NAT'L EXEC COMMITTEEMAN Spouse: Darlene Michelle Jones, DSO
Ron Chapman - Post 288 440-654-6118 jones@ohiolegion.com
339 Spring St. i4gotit2@msn.com Melissa Manzie,Admin Assistant
Williamsburg, OH 45176 Harold Landis- Post 512 P: (216)522-3504 ext.53748
Spouse: Karen 30630 Drouillard Rd Lot 234 mmanzie@ohiolegion.com
513-407-7598 Walbridge, OH 43465 Cleveland Wade Park
rchap@fuse.net Spouse: Martha Sue Kasch Darrell Bishop
ALTERNATE NECMAN 419-260-5156 P: 216-791-3800
Robert "Bob" Schmitt, Jr. - Post 587 haroldlandis@haroldlandis.net dbishop@ohiolegion.com
4009 Secluded Ravine Ct Sharon McClain- Post 281 Columbus VAACC
Maumee, Ohio 43537 1322 Forest Glen Dr OPEN
Spouse: Barbara Cuyahoga Falls, OH 44221 Dayton VAMC/WPAFB
419-283-2064 330-571-1664 Gary Felver
pastcmdrbob0001@yahoo.com smccl84119@yahoo.com P: 937-268-6511 ext. 2967
JUDGE ADVOCATE DEPARTMENT PARLIAMENTARIAN gfelver@ohiolegion.com
Josh Brown - Post 614 Gary Minadeo - Post 007 Cincinnati VAMC:
4180 Walker Rd. 1216 Giesse Dr. OPEN
Hilliard, OH 43026 Mayfield Hts., OH 44124
614-284-4394 Spouse: Jenny
Judge.Advocate@ohiolegion.com 440-840-6164
josh@joshbrownesq.com garyaminadeo@gmail.com
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"GREAT" FIRST DISTRICT "Fighting" Fifth District "DYNAMIC" NINTH DISTRICT "TENACIOUS" THIRTEENTH DISTRICT
Mark Mahlman, CMDR - Post 265 Bob Mason, CMDR - Post 344 Jacqueline Whetstone, CMDR Post 103 Richard Wright, CMDR - Post 196
217 E. Chestnut st. 18653 County Highway 4 105 W. State St. 6204 Stratford Dr.
Wauseon, OH 43567 Carey, OH 43316 Niles, OH 44446 Parma Hts., OH 44130
Spouse: Amy Mahlman Spouse: Teresa Mason 330-397-1427 Spouse: Victoria Wright
567-454-0261 419-310-0471 momanddad.jw@aol.com 440-886-1909
mhlmnmrk@yahoo.com hannible53@hotmail.com Samuel Swoger III, 1st VC - Post 301 rwright53@protonmail.com
Dean Boyers, 1st VC - Post 468 Melissa Rodgers, 1st VC - Post 12 4492 Viall Rd. James Lockyer, 1st VC- Post 91
5828 San Reno Dr. 331 S. Logan St. Austintown, OH 44515 11269 Deborah Dr
Sylvania, OH 43560 Elyria, OH 44035 Spouse: Rebecca Ann Swoger Parma Hts., OH 44130
Spouse: Melissa Boyers Spouse: Bryan Pandy 330-509-5269 Spouse: Deborah Lockyer
419-250-6972 440-322-2555 usawsam1112usa@aol.com 216-470-3858
468commander@gmail.com rodgersmelissa06@gmail.com Antonio Crespo Jr. 2nd VC- Post 301 jlock99131@msn.com
Bernie Rau,2nd VC -Post 541 Kenneth Parsons 2nd VC Post 118 5105 Norquest Blvd Kevin Conlan, 2nd VC- Post 738
301 N 3rd St 107 Gull Dr Austintown, OH 44515 21133 Westwood Rd
Continental, OH 45831 Elyria, OH 44035 Spouse: Maria Crespo Fairview Park, OH 44126
Spouse: Theresa Rau 440-406-4415 330-881-9192 Spouse: Cyndy Farrell-Conlan
419-969-4705 kparsons112490@gmail.com papo764@aol.com 216-466-1343
bernrau@gmail.com "SIZZLING" SIXTH DISTRICT "GREAT" TENTH DISTRICT kdconlan@yahoo.com
SECOND "TO NONE" DISTRICT Chris Miller, CMDR -Post 97 Howard Marotto, CMDR - Post 221 "PHENOMENAL" FOURTEENTH DISTRICT
James Fast, CMDR- Post 330 289 Twp Rd 209 2670 Lombardi Ave. SW Rodger Wiant, CMDR - Post 496
11809 Hollywood Pl Mount Sterling, OH 43143 Canton, OH 44706 3333 Sunnybrook Rd.
Wapokenta, OH 45895 614-615-7888 Spouse: Merrilee Marotto Kent, OH 44240
Spouse: Cindy Fast christophermiller7187@outlook.com330-412-1447 Spouse: Lucy Wiant
419-773-9633 William Little, 1st VC - Post 764 howardmarotto@aol.com 330-801-1234
jofast@hotmail.com 6158 Licking Valley Road Thomas Barnett, 1st VC -Post 428 tank@neo.rr.com
Timothy Shaw, 1st VC-Post 652 Frazeyburg, OH 43822 7054 Salineville Rd NE John Life, 1st VC- Post 449
4133 County Road 9 Spouse: Brandy Little Mechanicstown, OH 44651 1459 Beardsley St 
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 740-475-4352 Spouse: Florence Barnett Akron, OH 44301
Spouse:Mandee Shaw william.c.little@outlook.com 330-323-0764 330-338-0826
937-539-4154 2nd VC -Vacant tombarnett01@hotmail.com liferusmc@gmail.com
twshaw73@gmail.com Debi Biggins, 2nd VC Post 357 Jacob Marx, 2nd VC Post 449
Mike Homan, 2nd VC - Post 241 817 Allen Ave 370 Fulmer Ave
00838 Clover 4 Rd. Minerva, OH 44657 Akron, OH 44301
New Bremen, OH 45869 Spouse: Margaret Milko 440-781-7488
419-629-3422 330-904-7504 jake.marx.449@gmail.com
mikehomanfamily@gmail.com "MAGNIFICENT" SEVENTH DISTRICT debsputer@yahoo.com
"THUNDERING" THIRD DISTRICT Johnny Conley, CMDR - Post 23 "ELITE" ELEVENTH DISTRICT
Chris Emmons, CMDR - Post 707 4609 Dehner St. Thom Stan, CMDR - Post 389
162 Marrett Farm Rd Portsmouth, OH 45662 603 Ullman St.
Union, OH 45322 740-352-1896 Beverly, OH 45715
Spouse: Melissa Emmons johnconley1896@outlook.com Spouse:  Lee Ann
937-681-2080 1st Vice - Vacant 509-240-4494
emmons0341@gmail.com freedumbsenior@hotmail.com
Brian Fowle, 1st VC - Post 586 David Taylor, 1st VC - Post 768
1733 Rusk Rd. 55055 Belmont Ridge Rd.
Troy, OH 45373 Beallsville, OH 43716
Spouse: Melissa Fowle Robert Wagoner, 2nd VC - Post 325 Spouse: Jamey Taylor
937-829-3943 8830 US 52 740-213-3315
chiefdaddy61@gmail.com Manchester, OH 45144 Alledoniaboy1@gmail.com
Michael White, 2nd VC- Post 707 937-217-1001 Ed Grimes, 2nd VC -Post 29
7341 Sweet Potato Ridge Rd robertmwagoner325@yahoo.com 871 Homewood Ave 
Brookville, OH 45309 "GREAT" EIGHTH DISTRICT Zanesville, OH 43701
Spouse: Barb Dapson Larry Sullivan, CMDR - Post 78 Spouse: Linda Grimes
937-999-9099 580 Tarkiln Rd. 740-487-6435
csmwhite@woh.rr.com Lancaster, OH 43130 grimesed8@gmail.com
"FABULOUS" FOURTH DISTRICT 614-580-2288 "CAPITAL" TWELFTH DISTRICT
Robert Wilson, CMDR - Post 681 larry-sullivan@live.com Mike Higgins, CMDR - Post 98
690 Glensprings Dr. Mike Lincoln, 1st Vice - Post 283 1165 Rockwood PL
Springdale, OH 45146 8249 Priestley Dr. Columbus, OH 43229
513-207-6590 Reynoldsburg, OH 43068 Spouse: Nancy Higgins
Rewilson45@yahoo.com 614-632-4768 614-208-6888
Champ Brown, 1st VC - Post 615 mikelincoln007@gmail.com mhig984@aol.com
8377 La Seur Rd. Scott Conn, 2nd VC- Post 78 Suzette Heller, 1st VC -Post 1
Morrow, OH 45152 1269 3rd St 5079 Worthington Rd
513-282-9425 Logan, OH 43138 Westerville, OH 43082
champ.c.brown@gmail.com 760-822-7966 Spouse: Scott
Steven Baumann, 2nd VC Post 72 scottconn@ymail.com 734-358-4404
2300 Link Side Dr Apt 7 zheller1105@gmail.com
Cincinnati, OH 45245 2nd VC- Vacant
859-638-2174
sbaumann2004@yahoo.com
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